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LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixty-fifth Legislature

IN THE SENATE
SENATE BILL NO. 1192
BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT

First Regular Session - 2019

RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION FOR THE
BOND PAYMENTS PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020; APPROPRIATING MONEYS TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION FOR THE BOND PAYMENTS PROGRAM FOR FISCAL

YEAR 2020.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Department of Adminis-
tration for the Bond Payments Program the following amounts to be expended
according to the designated expense classes from the listed funds for the pe-

riod July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020:

FOR
OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

FROM:
General

Fund $2,075,000
Permanent Building

Fund 8,383,200
Administration and Accounting Services

Fund 293,000
TOTAL $10,751,200

FOR
CAPITAL
OUTLAY

$1,855,000

6,790,800

380,000

$9,025,800

TOTAL

$3,930,000

15,174,000

673,000
$19,777,000



