LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixty-fifth Legislature

6

7

8 9 First Regular Session - 2019

IN THE SENATE

SENATE BILL NO. 1192

BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT

2 RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION FOR THE

3 BOND PAYMENTS PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020; APPROPRIATING MONEYS TO THE

4 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION FOR THE BOND PAYMENTS PROGRAM FOR FISCAL

5 YEAR 2020.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Department of Administration for the Bond Payments Program the following amounts to be expended according to the designated expense classes from the listed funds for the period July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020:

11		FOR	FOR	
12		OPERATING	CAPITAL	
13		EXPENDITURES	OUTLAY	TOTAL
14	FROM:			
15	General			
16	Fund	\$2,075,000	\$1,855,000	\$3,930,000
17	Permanent Building			
18	Fund	8,383,200	6,790,800	15,174,000
19	Administration and Accounting Services			
20	Fund	<u>293,000</u>	<u>380,000</u>	<u>673,000</u>
21	TOTAL	\$10,751,200	\$9,025,800	\$19,777,000